Total Fund Balances (Deficit)  $   518,301  $   64,483  $   (559,306)  $   2,563,664  $   2,587,142

Major Funds

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 165

Note 14 – Restatement of Beginning Net Position

As discussed in Note 1-D, GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented in fiscal year
2021.  The County reviewed all County funds and assessed whether they should be reported in the custodial
fund/fiduciary activities or special revenue fund. A key factor for reporting as a special revenue fund is the
County’s administrative involvement with those funds. As a result of the implementation, the County’s
beginning government wide net position, general fund balance, other special revenue fund balance and
custodial fund net position were restated. The adjustment to the beginning net position/fund balance of the
affected opinion units are presented below (in thousands):

 Net Position/Fund
Balance
(deficit)

October 1, 2020,
as previously

reported

 Net
Position/Fund

Balance
Effect of
GASB 84

 Net
Position/Fund

Balance
(deficit)

October 1, 2020,
as restated

Government-wide:
Governmental Activities: (2,012,754)$   (1,496)$   (2,014,250)$

General Fund: 501,940   (307)   501,633

Aggregate Remaining Funds:
Other Special Revenue Funds: 234,751   (1,189)   233,562
Custodial Funds: 89,101   89,101

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 166

Note 15 – Subsequent Events

The following debt was issued by the County after September 30, 2021:

Water and Sewer Department
On September 28, 2021 the Board of County commissioners adopted County Budget Ordinance Number
21-98 authorizing a 3.68% rate increase to the Department’s retail tiered-based structure that will
generate enough revenues to support costs including fiscal requirements related to capital investments.